ORDINANCE NO. 1933

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS TO VARIOUS FUNDS WITHIN THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION:

That the following appropriations be made to the funds indicated from the sources indicated:

AppropriationSource of Revenue		
GENERAL FUND		
001.31.088- 01Land & Building Acquisition - Land\$100,000.00		
032.36.904- 01Capital Imp Fire Station #426,771.13		
032.36.905- 01Capital Imp. Remodel Fire Station #135,683.00		
037.36.901- 02Capital Imp. Boys Club44,000.00		
Additional Source of Revenue\$206,454.		
STREET AND STORM DRAINAGE FUND		

042.36.901- 02Capital Imp. St. Imp. Dist. ST-79345,000.00		
042.36.901- 01Capital Imp. Federal Aid Project35,899.00		
042.36.906- 01Capital Imp. Main Street20,866.35		
Additional Source of Revenue401,765.3		
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT		
930.31.088- 01Land and Building Acquisition475,2 50.00		
930.36.902- 02Capital Improvement - Federal35,000.00		
930.36.903- 02Capital Improvement - State50,000.00		
Federal Grant510,250.00		
State		

Grant50,000.00		
ACTION IN MESA COUNTY		
990.36.901- 0120,440.00		
Additional Source of Revenue20,440.00		
JUNIATA RESERVOIR CONSTRUCTION FUND		
560.36.902- 01Capital Imp Engineer Cost20,000.00		
Additional Source of Revenue20,000		
STORES FUND		
120.29.901- 01Stores Inventory Purchases70,000.		
Additional Source of Revenue70,000.00		

PASSED and ADOPTED this 17th day of December, 1980.

Jane S. Quimby

President of the Council

Attest:

## Neva B. Lockhart, CMC

## City Clerk

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance, being Ordinance No. 1933, was introduced, read, and ordered published by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, at a regular meeting of said body held on the 3rd day of December, 1980, and that the same was published in The Daily Sentinel, a newspaper published and in general circulation in said City, at least ten days before its final passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said City this 18th day of December, 1980.

Neva B. Lockhart

Neva B. Lockhart, CMC City Clerk

Published: December 5, 1980

Final Publication: December 19, 1980

Effective: January 18, 1981